TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United Legwear L.L.C. k/n/a Room #6, LLC		111/25/2003	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shalom International Corp.		
Street Address:	700 Milik Street		
City:	Carteret		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07008		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2070918	SOX & CO.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)956-2164

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 603-6371

Email: chs@robinsonbrog.com

Correspondent Name: Colette H. Stanford, Esq., Robinson Brog Address Line 1: 1345 Avenue of the Americas, 31st Floor

New York, NEW YORK 10105 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 71585/000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Colette H. Stanford

Total Attachments: 2

source=Sox & Co. Assignment- 1st Page#page1.tif source=Sox & Co. Assignment- 2nd Page#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002755 FRAME: 0051

900003321

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made as of the 25 day of NWWW. 2003, by and between UNITED LEGWEAR L.L.C., k/n/a ROOM #6, LLC, a New York limited liability company, having a business address at 15 West 36th Street, New York, New York 10016 ("Assignor") and SHALOM INTERNATIONAL CORP., a New Jersey corporation, having a business address at 700 Milik Street, Carteret, New Jersey 07008 ("Assignee").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the mark Sox & Co. registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2070918 in International Class 025 as listed in (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignor is a party to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement") by and among Assignor, Assignee and the other parties thereto dated June 4, 2002, pursuant to which Assignor sold certain assets, including the Trademark, to Assignee;

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Agreement, Assignor hereby agrees to transfer the Trademarks to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States and internationally, including common law rights, in and to the said Trademark and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to sue for and collect damages for past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument on the date set forth above.

> United Legwear L.L.C. k/n/a Room,#6, LLC

Print Name: 1/2 TAWIL

Title:

(00209141.DOC.11

(I/B) 1000 to the control of the con	
STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss.:	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	
On the 25 ⁴ day of Nateur 2003, before me, t and for said state, personally appeared SANS TAWN a	he widered mad a makery in the last
and for said state, personally appeared ISH TAWL 2	member of United Legwear
L.L.C., k/n/a Room #6, LLC, personally known to me or prove satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscr	
acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his connective	and that he his simulation on the
instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which t instrument.	he individual acted, executed the
instrument.	. //.
Notary Pal	
1 rotal X rai	" ' ///
\ / \	WETTER S. DOWNER
	Public, State of New York No. OgDW5072837
Ost Commission	Misses in Kings Constry us Expens fats 10, 724
(00209141.DOC:3)	

RECORDED: 11/26/2003

1/25/03 14:04 FAX 212 288 5160

TRADEMARK REEL: 002755 FRAME: 0053